

S.C No.09/17
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

18.02.2017

Present : Sh. Shahabuddin, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is produced from judicial custody.

Ld. Addl. P.P. is busy in bail matter being additional duty assigned today and IO Inspector Narender Kumar also stated to be busy in bail matter.

At request, list on 20.02.2017. Accused be produced on 20.02.2017.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/18.02.2017

P