

SC No. 9/17
FIR No. 300/16
PS : Anand Vihar
St V/s Umesh alias Kailash

17.03.2017

Present: Sh. Shahabuddin, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused is produced from judicial custody.

Inspector Narender Kumar and SHO/Inspector Vijay Shrotriya P.S. Anand Vihar are present pursuant to notice issued. It is submitted that supplementary charge-sheet is expected, report is to be collected from FSL and date is requested, therefore, list on 03.4.2017.

Accused has been inquired about availability of his counsel, as bail application was filed through some advocate, he requests that an advocate is yet to be engaged but there are financial constraints vis-a-vis the counsel who filed bail application was on the instructions of his wife, just to help the applicant but there is no Vakalatnama issued in favour of that counsel. Therefore, request for legal aid counsel is signed by him as he is unable to engage counsel, it is forwarded to Member Secretary, DLSA, Shahdara District, Delhi for providing him an advocate, thus, application is also kept pending at his request.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/17.03.2017