

SC No. 9/17
FIR No. 300/16
PS : Anand Vihar
St V/s Umesh alias Kailash

03.04.2017

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhtar, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Umesh alias Kailash is produced from judicial custody, Sh. Achhe Lal Manav, Advocate appointed by Delhi Legal Services Authority is present, letter of appointment is placed on record.

Inspector Narender Kumar from police station Anand Vihar is present, interim report is filed and as appears supplementary charge-sheet is expected.

List on 11.4.2017.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/03.04.2017

03.4.2017

File is taken up since an application for bail is pending for today, however, it is under section 437 Cr.P.C., therefore, fresh application under section 439 Cr.P.C. is filed, a copy be given to the State.

Ms. Urmila Devi wife of accused Kailash is present, she has grievances of her being visited repeatedly by the police officer at her residence, her grievances furnished in writing are taken on record. Issue notice to IO for his appearance and arguments on bail application on 06.4.2017 at 2:00 pm.

(Inder Jeet Singh)
Additional Sessions Judge-04
Shahdara/Delhi/03.04.2017