

SC no. 93/18
State Vs. Umesh alias Kailash
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

29.04.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Umesh alias Kailash is produced from JC.

Accused Dev Kumar alias Deva is not produced from
JC.

Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dev Kumar
alias Deva.

An application is moved for issuance of production
warrant against the accused Dev Kumar alias Deva as he is in JC in
some other case FIR no. 232/2016, PS Sadar Bazar.

Heard. Perused.

Issue produced warrant against the accused Dev Kumar
alias Deva for 20.07.2019.

Accused Umesh alias Kailash states that he is not in a
position to engage a counsel. Let counsel for accused Umesh alias
Kailash namely Sh. Ravi Dhankar is present in court, he is also
appointed as Amicus Curiae for accused Umesh.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/29.04.2019

A