

FIR No. 300/2016
PS : Anand Vihar
State Vs. Umesh alias Kailash
No. 45-2017

26.09.2019

Present : Ld. Addl. PP Sh Rakesh Mehta , for State.
Accused Umesh @ Kailash and accused Dev
Kumar not present.
Sh Ravi Dhanker Ld Cl for accused Dev Kumar
and Ld Amicus Curiae for accused Umesh @
Kailash.

An application for exemption of PA of accused
Dev Kumar moved. Application perused. Same is allowed for
today.

Accused Umesh @ Kailash not present despite
repeated call. Issue NBW against him and notice to his
surety 19.10.2019.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/Delhi
26.09.2019