

SC no. 93/18
State Vs. Umesh alias Kailash
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

19.10.2019

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Dev Kumar alias Deva is present on bail.

Accused Umesh alias Kailash is absent.

Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for Dev Kumar alias
Deva and Ld. Amicus Curiae for Umesh alias Kailash.

File perused. NBWs were issued against accused Umesh alias Kailash, but the same has not been executed. Report received that accused Umesh alias Kailash has not met at the address. I deem that he is deliberately not appearing before the court and concealing himself. Let process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. be issued against accused Umesh alias Kailash. Notice to his surety Smt. Manisha served, but she has not appeared. Let warrant of attachment be issued against his surety Smt. Manisha of surety amount.

Be put up on 25.11.2019.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/19.10.2019

A