

SC no. 93/18
State Vs. Umesh & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

28.01.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Both the accused are absent.

Sh. Ravi Dhankar, Ld. Counsel for accused Dev Kumar
alias Deva.

An exemption moved on behalf of accused Dev Kumar
alias Deva from his personal appearance. Heard. Application
perused. Application is allowed for today only.

The process u/s 82 Cr.P.C. executed against the
accused Umesh on 26.12.2019. Let the process server be called for
deposition.

Be put up on 21.03.2020.

(Jagdish Kumar)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/28.01.2020

A