

SC no. 93/18
State Vs. Umesh & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

21.03.2020

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. P.P. for the State.

Accused Umesh is absent.

Accused Dev Kumar alias Deva is also absent.

Issue fresh process as per order dated 28.01.2020
against accused Umesh for next date.

Matter is being adjourned as per advisory issued by
Hon'ble High Court in respect of Covid-19 pandemic.

Be put up on 04.06.2020 for further proceeding.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
Additional Sessions Judge-04 (Shahdara)
Karkardooma, Delhi/21.03.2020

A