

Sl. no. 1
State Vs. Umesh alias Kailash Anr.
FIR no. 300/2016
ID no. 45/2017

03.10.2020

File is taken up today in compliance of order no. 3755-3776/Judl./Shahdara/2020 dated 31.07.2020 through video conferencing by using 'Cisco WebEx' App. during Covid-19 Pandemic.

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. Public Prosecutor for State (through video conferencing).

Both accused are absent.

Put up for further proceedings on 03.12.2020.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/03.10.2020