

SC I.D. No. 45-2017
St. Vs. Umesh @ Kailash
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar

03-02-2021

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State for State.

Both accused are absent.

Proclamation U/s 82 Cr.P.C. issued against the accused Umesh @ Kailash has been received duly served. However, earlier warrant of attachment against could not be executed.

Let fresh warrant of attachment be issued against surety Smt. Manisha as per surety amount of accused Umesh @ Kailash.

A written request received on behalf of Process server.

Let fresh notice be issued to concerned Process Server for statement.

Issue NBW against accused Dev Kumar @ Deva and notice to his surety U/s 446 Cr.P.C.

Put up for appearance as well as for recording statement of Process Server on 18-03-2021.

(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)
ASJ-04/Shahdara
KKD Courts/Delhi/03-02-2021