

**SC No. 45/2017**  
**State Vs. Umesh @ Kailash & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 300/2016**  
**P.S. Anand Vihar**

18.03.2021

Present : Sh. Rakesh Mehta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused are absent.

Notice issued to Process Server, who executed proclamation u/s. 82 Cr.P.C against accused Umesh @ Kailash received back with the report that he is out of station.

Warrants of attachment issued against surety of accused Umesh @ Kailash received back unexecuted.

Issue fresh notice to Process Server, who executed proclamation u/s. 82 Cr.P.C against accused Umesh @ Kailash and fresh warrants of attachment against his surety as per previous order.

Issue fresh NBWs against accused Dev Kumar @ Deva and notice to his surety u/s. 446 Cr.P.C.

Put up for appearance on 13.05.2021.

**(Sanjeev Kumar Malhotra)**  
**ASJ-04/Shahdara**  
**KKD Courts/Delhi/18.03.2021**