

SC NO. 45/2017
STATE
Vs.
UMESH @ KAILASH
FIR NO. 300 /2016
PS ANAND VIHAR

10.01.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Umesh @ Kailash was declared P.O. vide order dated 15.03.2022.

Accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is present pursuant to process under Section 82 Cr.PC issued against him.

Sh. Updesh Kumar Baghel, Ld. Counsel for accused Dev Kumar @ Deva.

An application moved for cancellation of proceedings under Section 82 Cr.PC. Earlier also accused has absented himself and NBWs were issued which were cancelled on 15.03.2022 subject to fine of Rs.2,500/-. Thereafter, again accused absented himself and today he has appeared.

NBWs and proceedings under Section 82 Cr.PC are recalled subject to fine of Rs.3,000/-. Fine of Rs.2,500/- paid. Remaining Rs.500/- to be paid on the next date of hearing.

Part arguments on charge heard.

Certain clarifications are required.

IO Inspector Narender Kumar be called for clarifications.

Put up on 15.02.2023.

(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/10.01.2023