

**SC NO. 45/2017
STATE
VS.
UMESH @ KAILASH
FIR NO. 300 /2016
PS ANAND VIHAR**

15.02.2023

Present: Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dev Kumar @ Deva along with ld. Counsel Sh.
Ravi Dhankar.
Accused Umesh is already P.O.

Remaining fine of Rs.500/- deposited.

Part arguments on charge heard.

IO is not present and it is stated that he is not well,
however, Ld. Addl. PP for State submits that assistance of IO is
required for framing of charge.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.04.2023.

Inspector Narender Kumar, Inspector Sanjay Singh and
Inspector Vijay be summoned for next date of hearing.

**(KIRAN BANSAL)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/15.02.2023**