

**SC NO. 45/2017
STATE
VS.
UMESH @ KAILASH & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2016
PS Anand Vihar**

08.01.2024

Present: Sh. Anurag Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Umesh @ Kailash already delcared PO.

Accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is absent.

Accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is absent despite calls.

**Issue NBW against the accused Dev Kumar @ Deva
and notice to his surety for 08.04.2024.**

**(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.01.2024**