

SC No. 45/2017
State Vs. Umesh @ Kailash & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2016
PS: Anand Vihar

08.04.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Umesh @ Kialsh is already declared PO.

Smt. Ramvati, grandmother/surety of accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is present in person.

She submits that accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is admitted in Drug D-Addiction Centre and she has assured that she will produce him on the NDOH.

Submissions heard.

Put up for further proceedings on 21.05.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.04.2024