

SC No. 45/2017
State Vs. Umesh @ Kailash & Anr.
FIR No. 300/2016
PS: Anand Vihar

28.08.2024

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Umesh is already PO.
Accused Dev Kumar is absent.
IO/Inspector Sanjay Sinha is present in person.

1. Summon sent to IO/Inspector Vijay received back with report that he could not appear today since he is on leave.
2. Summon sent to IO/Inspector Narender Kumar (Retd.) received back with report that he could not appear today since he is out of station.
3. Matter is today fixed for arguments on charge.
Ld. Addl. PP submits that assistance of IOs is required for addressing further arguments on Charge.
Submissions heard.
4. None has appeared on behalf of accused Dev Kumar despite repeated calls since morning. It is 12:30 pm.
Let NBW be issued against the accused and notice be issued to his surety for the NDOH.
5. Put up for further proceedings on 08.11.2024.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04, Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/28.08.2024