

SC No. 45/2017
STATE VS. Umesh @ Kailash & Anr.
FIR No. 399/2016
PS: Anand Vihar

08.09.2025

Present: None for the State.
 Accused Umesh @ Kailash declared already PO (vide
 order dated 15.03.2022).
 Accused Dev Kumar @ Deva is absent.

1. Bar is abstaining from work today.
2. NBW issued against accused Dev Kumar @ Deva not
received back. NBW be issued afresh against accused Dev Kumar @
Deva along with notice to his surety for the NDOH.
3. Put up for arguments on Charge on 23.12.2025.

(SURABHI SHARMA VATS)
ASJ-04/Shahdara/KKD Courts,
Delhi/08.09.2025