

CS No.

Joginder Nath v. Neelam

10.03.2026

Present : Sh. Chaitanya Malhotra, Advocate for plaintiff.

Fresh suit received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

File taken up today on application U/S 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for early hearing of the matter.

Arguments heard on the application. Record perused.

The matter was assigned to this Court for 25.02.2026 when I was on leave and the next date given by the Reader was 03.03.2026. 03.03.2026 was declared holiday by the Hon'ble High Court and it was directed that cases listed for 03.03.2026 shall be taken up on 11.04.2026 i.e. Second Saturday of April.

Under the facts and circumstances of the case, the application is allowed.

Put up for consideration on **12.03.2026**.

(RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA)
DJ-08 : CENTRAL DISTRICT
TIS HAZARI COURTS : DELHI
10.03.2026