

16.03.2026

**One of the stenographer is on leave till 18.03.2026. Substitute stenographer provided at 10.12 a.m.**

Present : None.

As per the report of the Nazir, award amount has not been deposited by the JD/ UPSRTC.

Accordingly, court notice be issued to the JD/ UPSRTC for compliance of order dated 13.02.2026 for next date of hearing.

Be put up on **23.04.2026.**

**(POOJA AGGARWAL)**

PO, MACT-02, Central District

Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi

16.03.2026(K)