

JATIN BATIA Vs. GURPREET SINGH AND ORS

24.04.2026

Present : None.

Notice issued to the Union Bank of India received back served despite which no status report has been filed.

Accordingly, notice be issued to the concerned Manager, Union Bank of India, Sector-9, Rohini, to show cause as to why action should not be initiated against him/her under Order 16 Rule 12 CPC, returnable on the next date of hearing *i.e.* **29.05.2026**.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.04.2026(R)

At 11.50 a.m.

At this stage, Mr. Om Prakash Singh Advocate Enrl. No. D/1920/2009 has appeared on behalf of Union Bank of India, Rohini Branch and has submitted a compliance report affirming the deposit of the awarded amount and the creation of FDs.

Since compliance report has been received, notice need not be issued and as the awarded amount has been deposited, the award stands satisfied.

The deposited amount be disbursed as per scheme of the Award.

Compliance file be tagged with the main file and be consigned to the Record Room after completion of necessary formalities as per law.

Earlier fixed date stands cancelled.

(POOJA AGGARWAL)
PO, MACT-02, Central District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
24.04.2026(R)